

SLP(C)No. 1083-1084 OF 2005  
ITEM No.24

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1083-1084/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2004 in MAT 1821/04 &  
3029/04 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAHENDRA NATH MEMORIAL SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVT.AUTH. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. U U Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D Kundu, Adv.  
Mr. Pijush K Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Santanu Singha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) No.1/Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.  
Caveator(s)Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate for respondent No. 1 appears and takes notice.  
Let notice go to other respondents.  
Until further orders, the status quo as to the land in question shall be maintained.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER