

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1083-1084/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2004 in MAT No. 1821/2004 &
MAT No. 3029/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAHENDRA NATH MEMORIAL SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVT.AUTH. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U U Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K Roy, Adv.

Mr. S Singhla, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard

on the SLPs paperbook. Additional documents, if any, be
filed in six weeks. Original record need not be
requisitioned.

The appeals may be listed for final hearing in
January, 2006.

The interim order dated 28.1.2005 shall remain in
operation till 31.1.2006.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER