

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5814-5815 OF 2005

MAHENDRA NATH MEMORIAL SOCIETY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVT.AUTH. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Pijush K.Roy, Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Ms.Anandita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interim order made on 09.09.2005 shall remain in operation till further orders.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master