

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5814-5815 OF 2005

MAHENDRA NATH MEMORIAL SOCIETY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KOLKATA METROPOLITAN DEVT.AUTH. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/03/2006 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice by learned counsel for the parties that on page 10 of the Judgment dated 28th February, 2006, at two places, date of the award is shown as 2nd August, 2000. According to the learned counsel for the parties the correct date is 2nd August, 2002 as mentioned on page 3 of the Judgment.

Necessary correction be carried out on page 10 of the Judgment showing the date of the award as August 2, 2002.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master